
Race Avalon 50 Mile
Location/Date Avalon 11-Jan
Finishers *no ages in results 301

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
189 M6064 Steve Gerschultz 61 M6064 11:50:19 46.81 56.17 1 100 35 135
190 F5054 Peachy Poso 52 F5059 11:50:21 45.51 54.61 1 100 35 135

Race Ocean Breeze 15K
Location/Date SaMo 9-Feb
Finishers 5

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
5 2 M4549 Jason Coleman 49 M4549 1:55:27 38.96 40.91 1 100 10 10 15 135

Race Friendship Run 30K
Location/Date Hansen Dam 16-Feb
Finishers 3202

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
1500 NA M5054 Mike Smith 53 M5054 4:11:23 38.07 41.88 1 100 10 110

Race Palm Desert Half Half
Location/Date Palm Desert 16-Feb
Finishers 668

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
10 1 M5054 Scott Chaney 52 M5054 1:21:41 80.88 84.92 1 100 10 15 125
24 1 M4549 Tyler Long 46 M4549 1:28:08 71.16 74.72 1 100 10 15 125

Race SOB 30K/50K
Location/Date Malibu 22-Feb
Finishers 30K-55, 50K-80

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
30K

14 1 M6064 John Miles 60 M6064 4:06:38 41.48 45.63 1 100 10 15 15 140
25 3 F4549 Kim Nguyen 46 F4049 4:50:43 33.84 37.22 1 100 15 15 130
27 3 M5559 Mario Mota 59 M5559 4:56:20 34.18 37.60 3 80 15 15 110
28 1 M5054 Viktor Toth 51 M5054 4:56:24 31.71 34.88 1 100 10 15 15 140
30 4 M5559 Angus Kennedy 59 M5559 5:09:18 32.75 36.03 4 70 10 15 95
38 2 M5054 Richard Peng 52 M5054 5:30:03 28.73 31.60 1 100 15 15 130

50K
17 2 M5559 Mark Johnson 58 M5559 7:09:32 41.20 47.38 1 100 25 15 140
21 3 M5559 Bernie Tan 57 M5559 7:11:08 40.64 46.74 2 90 10 25 15 140
43 3 F4549 Treven Ho 49 F4049 8:29:24 33.82 38.89 1 100 25 15 140

LAFR Grand Prix & Trail Master Race Results 2025 (Trail Master Results Follow)



Race SoCal River Half Half
Location/Date Irvine 1-Mar
Finishers 425

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
20 3 M4044 Jeremy Yoder 42 M4044 1:32:39 65.46 68.73 1 100 10 10 15 135
89 15 M3539 Joey Lan 39 M3539 1:56:21 50.89 53.43 1 100 10 110

Race Catalina 10K/Full
Location/Date Avalon 8-Mar
Finishers 10K-345, Full-394

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
10K

27 1 M5559 David Condra 57 M5559 54:07 58.35 na 1 100 15 115
50 2 M5559 Angus Kennedy 59 M5559 58:25 55.04 na 2 90 10 15 115
75 2 F4549 Treven Ho 49 F4049 61:03 52.82 na 1 100 15 115

Full
102 6 M4549 Wadley 45 M4549 4:57:36 43.23 47.55 1 100 20 120
161 7 M5054 Viktor Toth 51 M5054 5:16:47 42.86 47.15 1 100 10 20 130
162 4 M6064 John Miles 60 M6064 5:17:32 46.64 51.30 1 100 10 20 130

Race Firecracker 5K/10K
Location/Date LA 9-Mar
Finishers 5K-2130, 10K-1679

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
5K

1942 26 M5559 Donna Martin RW 68 F6069 63:11 41.84 na 1 100 100
10K

230 19 M5559 Loc Tran 54 M5054 51:56 59.21 na 1 100 100

Race LA Marathon Full
Location/Date Los Angeles 16-Mar
Finishers ####

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
355 32 M4044 Vikash Reddy 41 M4044 3:07:28 66.31 72.94 1 100 10 20 130
440 13 M5054 Satoshi Ono 50 M5054 3:11:53 70.11 77.12 1 100 20 20 140

1042 142 M3539 Kyle Schmitz 39 M3539 3:28:48 58.54 64.39 1 100 20 120
1139 71 M4549 Patrick McIntyre 49 M4549 3:30:52 63.22 69.54 1 100 20 120
1667 40 F3539 Louisa Hill 37 F3039 3:39:02 60.46 66.51 1 100 20 120
3780 310 M4044 Tuan Tran 43 M4044 4:04:37 51.69 56.86 2 90 10 20 120
7081 25 F6064 Leticia Rodriguez 64 F6069 4:39:24 61.82 68.00 1 100 20 120
7792 217 F4044 Lorna Campbell 44 F4049 4:46:00 48.06 52.87 1 100 20 120
8080 57 F5559 Sumalee Sangsurasak 57 F5059 4:48:48 54.22 59.64 1 100 20 120
9755 140 M6064 Manuel Camargo 61 M6064 5:04:09 49.18 54.10 1 100 20 120

14798 224 M6064 Deo Jaravata RW 60 M6064 5:58:50 58.26 64.09 2 90 10 20 120
14848 746 M4549 Jason Coleman 49 M4549 5:59:29 37.09 40.80 2 90 20 110
18938 659 M5054 Mike Smith 53 M5054 6:59:20 32.99 36.29 2 90 10 20 120



Race Chesebro Half
Location/Date Agoura Hills 5-Apr
Finishers 709

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
31 2 M5054 Amado Ulloa 53 M5054 1:43:59 64.11 67.32 1 100 10 15 125

381 32 M5054 Richard Peng 52 M5054 2:29:15 44.27 46.48 2 90 10 100

Race Pt. Mugu Trail Half
Location/Date 5-Apr
Finishers 98

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
4 1 M5054 Jonathan Toker 50 M5054 1:36:42 67.13 70.49 1 100 10 15 125

Race Derby Day 5K
Location/Date LA 5-Apr
Finishers 5312

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
456 4 F6064 Yuri Clingerman 64 F6069 27:03 71.04 na 1 100 100
545 31 M4044 David Gonzalez 44 M4044 27:52 50.02 na 1 100 100
777 3 F6569 Denise Beatty 66 F6069 29:41 66.54 na 2 90 15 105

Race Carlsbad 1 Mi/5K
Location/Date 6-Apr
Finishers 1 Mi-324, 5KM-998, 5KW-881

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
1 Mile

80 14 M7-8 Seiji Ono 7 M10U 8:09 60.88 na 1 100 100
5K

47 11 M5054 Scott Chaney 52 M5054 18:05 82.08 na 1 100 100
118 21 M5054 Satoshi Ono 50 M5054 20:00 73.03 na 2 90 90
150 34 F4044 Rita Ono 40 F4049 24:29 59.77 na 1 100 100

Race Leona Divide 30K
Location/Date 12-Apr
Finishers 38

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
13 2 F4549 Treven Ho 49 F4049 4:01:34 41.91 46.10 1 100 10 15 15 140

Race Boston Marathon Full
Location/Date Boston 21-Apr
Finishers ####

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
5472 3193 M1839 Martin Leung 38 M3539 3:03:49 66.03 72.63 1 100 20 120

15003 1690 M4044 Jeremy Yoder 42 M4044 3:36:40 57.86 63.65 1 100 10 20 130



Race Las Virgenes 12K/30K/54K
Location/Date 26-Apr
Finishers 104

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
12K

5 2 M3034 Theo Tacail 34 M3034 60:23 53.14 na 1 100 10 15 125
9(2) 2 F3034 Gillian Wilkerson-Villasenor 34 F3039 69:42 50.39 na 1 100 10 15 25 150

60 3 F6064 Evie Bonic RW 63 F60+ 2:46:19 39.01 na 1 100 15 115
30K

3 1 M5559 Mark Johnson 58 M5559 3:12:41 52.07 57.28 1 100 10 15 15 25 165
7(3) 2 F4549 Treven Ho 49 F4049 3:58:38 42.43 46.67 1 100 10 15 15 25 165

9 1 M6064 John Miles 60 M6064 4:16:43 39.85 43.84 1 100 10 15 15 140
14 3 M5559 Angus Kennedy 59 M5559 5:03:59 33.65 37.02 3 80 10 15 15 120

54K
3 1 M5559 Bernie Tan 57 M5559 6:43:39 43.41 49.92 2 90 10 25 15 25 165

Race Rose Bowl Half
Location/Date Pasadena 27-Apr
Finishers 5376

OA DP Div Name Age GPDiv Time Age G AG W Age P Pts PR UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
148 6 M5054 Satoshi Ono 50 M5054 1:31:34 70.90 74.45 1 100 10 110
254 25 M4044 Kyle Schmitz 40 M4044 1:36:54 61.59 64.67 1 100 10 110

1254 71 M5054 Jack Schaedel 54 M5054 1:57:29 57.27 60.13 2 90 10 100
1953 9 F6064 Lety Rodriguez 64 F60+ 2:07:21 67.58 70.96 1 100 10 110
2512 19 F5559 Sumalee Sangsurasak 57 F5059 2:15:09 57.95 60.85 1 100 10 110

OA overall PR 5 year personal record
DP division place UN wore LAFR uniform
Div age group DS distance bonus 
GPDiv grand prix division T3A top 3 age group
Age G age grade score T3O top 3 overall
AG W weighted age grade score na not applicable
Age P grand prix age group place BQ/FR Boston qualifier or LAFR produced race
PTS grand prix age group base points * - Age Grade scores are factored for distances of half marathon and up – see website for info.



Race Avalon 50 Mile 50 Mile
Location/Date Avalon 11-Jan
Finishers *no ages in results 301

OA DP Div Name Age Time Age G AG W Base Sc UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
189 M6064 Steve Gerschultz 61 11:50:19 46.81 56.17 56.17 55 111.17
190 F5054 Peachy Poso 52 11:50:21 45.51 54.61 54.61 55 109.61

Race SOB 30K/50K
Location/Date Malibu Creek 22-Feb
Finishers 30K-55, 50K-80

OA DP Div Name Age Time Age G AG W Base Sc UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
30K

14 1 M6064 John Miles 60 4:06:38 41.48 45.63 45.63 10 25 15 95.63
25 3 F4549 Kim Nguyen 46 4:50:43 33.84 37.22 37.22 25 15 77.22
27 3 M5559 Mario Mota 59 4:56:20 34.18 37.60 37.60 25 15 77.60
28 1 M5054 Viktor Toth 51 4:56:24 31.71 34.88 34.88 10 25 15 84.88
30 4 M5559 Angus Kennedy 59 5:09:18 32.75 36.03 36.03 10 25 71.03
38 2 M5054 Richard Peng 52 5:30:03 28.73 31.60 31.60 25 15 71.60

50K
17 2 M5559 Mark Johnson 58 7:09:32 41.20 47.38 47.38 40 15 102.38
21 3 M5559 Bernie Tan 57 7:11:08 40.64 46.74 46.07 10 40 15 111.07
43 3 F4549 Treven Ho 49 8:29:24 33.82 38.89 38.89 40 15 93.89

Race Catalina Full Full
Location/Date Avalon 8-Mar
Finishers 394

OA DP Div Name Age Time Age G AG W Base Sc UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
102 6 M4549 Wadley 45 4:57:36 43.23 47.55 47.55 40 87.55
161 7 M5054 Viktor Toth 51 5:16:47 42.86 47.15 47.15 10 40 97.15
162 4 M6064 John Miles 60 5:17:32 46.64 51.30 51.30 10 40 101.30

Race Chesebro Half
Location/Date Agoura Hills 5-Apr
Finishers 709

OA DP Div Name Age Time Age G AG W Base Sc UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
31 2 M5054 Amado Ulloa 53 1:43:59 64.11 67.32 67.32 20 15 102.32

381 32 M5054 Richard Peng 52 2:29:15 44.27 46.48 46.48 20 66.48

Los Angeles Frontrunners Trail Master Race Results 2024



Race Pt. Mugu Half
Location/Date 5-Apr
Finishers 98

OA DP Div Name Age Time Age G AG W Base Sc UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
4 1 M5054 Jonathan Toker 50 1:36:42 67.13 70.49 70.49 20 15 105.49

Race Leona Divide 30K
Location/Date 12-Apr
Finishers 38

OA DP Div Name Age Time Age G AG W Base Sc UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
13 2 F4549 Treven Ho 49 4:01:34 41.91 46.10 46.10 10 25 15 96.10

Race Las Virgenes 12K/30K/54K
Location/Date 26-Apr
Finishers 104

OA DP Div Name Age Time Age G AG W Base Sc UN DS BQ/FR T3A T3O Tot
12K

5 2 M3034 Theo Tacail 34 60:23 53.14 na 53.14 10 5 15 83.14
9(2) 2 F3034 Gillian Wilkerson-Villasenor 34 69:42 50.39 na 50.39 10 5 15 25 105.39

60 3 F6064 Evie Bonic RW 63 2:46:19 39.01 na 39.01 5 15 59.01
30K

3 1 M5559 Mark Johnson 58 3:12:41 52.07 57.28 57.28 10 25 15 25 132.28
7(3) 2 F4549 Treven Ho 49 3:58:38 42.43 46.67 46.67 10 25 15 25 121.67

9 1 M6064 John Miles 60 4:16:43 39.85 43.84 43.84 10 25 15 93.84
14 3 M5559 Angus Kennedy 59 5:03:59 33.65 37.02 37.02 10 25 15 87.02

54K
3 1 M5559 Bernie Tan 57 6:43:39 43.41 49.92 49.92 10 40 15 25 139.92

Div age group T3O top 3 overall DS distance bonus
Age G age grade score na not applicable T3A top 3 age group
AG W weighted age grade score BQ/FR Boston qualifier or LAFR race UN uniform
Base Sc Base Score (age grade) * - Age Grade scores are factored for distances of half marathon and up – see website for info.


